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Teurlings Catholic High School
Athletic Information

2024-2025

LHSAA SPORTS
Football
Any new student interested in playing football, please click here to sign up by May 1, 2024. Contact Head Coach Dane Charpentier with any 
questions at dcharpentier@tchs.net.

Volleyball
For information regarding incoming freshman try-outs, please contact Head Coach Terry Hebert by May 20, 2024, at thebert@tchs.net.

Boys Cross-Country
Any male student interested in running cross country in the fall click here to sign up. A parent meeting will be held in May and the first team practice 
is Monday, June 3, 2024. Contact Head Coach Pilar Burson at pburson@tchs.net for additional information.

Girls Cross-Country
Any female student interested in running cross country please click here to sign up by May 1, 2024. Contact Head Coach Kelly LaMaison at 
klamaison@tchs.net with any questions. A meeting will be held in May and practices will begin during the summer. 

Swimming
Any new student interested in swimming, please contact Head Lyndsey Clavier at swimming@tchs.net for more information. 

Boys Basketball
Any male student interested in playing boys basketball, please email Head Coach Jake Dueitt at jdueitt@tchs.net by May 1, 2024.
 
Girls Basketball
Any female student interested in participating in girls basketball, please click here to sign up. Contact Head Coach Alyssa Credeur at acredeur@
tchs.net if you have any questions. 

Soccer
Boys Soccer:Sign-ups will be held in September for boys. For more information contact Boys Soccer Coach, Stephen Devine at 
sdevine26@gmail.com.
Girls Soccer: Summer soccer training will begin in June. Click here to sign up and receive summer soccer information. The 24/25 soccer season is 
scheduled to begin October 14, 2024. Email Coach, Dave Lapeyrouse at Dlap78@gmail.com if you have questions.  

Wrestling 
For information regarding wrestling summer workouts, please contact Coach Kent Masson at kmasson@tchs.net. 

Powerlif ting 
Any new student interested in powerlif ting, please click here to sign up. Contact Head Coach Andrew Hebert with any questions at 
ahebert@tchs.net.

Bowling
Bowling sign-ups are held in early October. Contact the TCHS bowling school sponsor, Tisha Collado at tcollado@tchs.net if you have any 
questions. 

Indoor Track & Field
Indoor Track & Field will begin in December. Contact Head Coach Kelly LaMaison at klamaison@tchs.net if you have any questions. 

Track & Field
Track & Field sign-ups are held in January after the Christmas holidays. Contact Head Coach Brad Taylor at btaylor@tchs.net if you have any 
questions. 

Baseball
Any male student interested in playing baseball, please email Coach Brooks Badeaux at bbadeaux@tchs.net for additional information.

Softball
To sign up/try-out for TCHS softball email Head Coach Lauren Carrigee by May 1, 2024, at lcarrigee@tchs.net.

Tennis
Tennis sign-ups are held in the fall. Contact Tennis Sponsor Lauren Schomaker at lschomaker@tchs.net for additional information.

Golf
Golf sign-ups are held in early October. Email golf@tchs.net or Coach Robert Boudreaux, lausssa@bellsouth.net for more information. 

**The LHSAA requires every athlete in a sport to complete an annual Medical physical exam.  
**Any additional questions regarding TCHS Athletics can be directed to athletics@tchs.net or by visiting our website at TCHS.NET.  
**Other TCHS sports not sanctioned by LHSAA: Fishing, Shooting Sports (4-H) 
    *Information to join these teams will be made available when school begins. 
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